

What's changed

Acceptable Use Policy

Clause reference	What's changed
1 a)	Insert (Policy) after the words Acceptable Use Policy
1 a)	On the second line, after the word 'Megaport' the following has been inserted: (Australia) Pty Ltd, or one of its Affiliates including but not limited to, Megaport (USA), Inc, OMNIX Group EAD and Peering GmbH (Megaport)
1 a)	After the words 'Megaport network' the following has been inserted: OMNIX network or ECIX network (collectively referred to as the "Network").
1 b)	The first reference to the word 'Megaport' has been deleted and replaced with 'the'
1 c)	At the beginning of the clause, before the word 'Customer' the word 'Each' has been inserted.
1 c)	After the words 'Megaportal account' the words '(or related ordering system as it relates to OMNIX or ECIX)' have been inserted.
3 d) ii	The word 'Megaport's' has been deleted and replaced with 'the'.
7	At the beginning of the clause the words 'Customer acknowledges that:' have been inserted.
7 a)	The word 'allows' has been deleted. After the word 'agent' the word 'may' has been inserted. The word 'Megaport's' has been deleted and replaced with 'the'.
7 b)	The word 'requires' has been deleted. After the word 'Megaport' the word 'may' has been inserted.
7 c)	The word 'allows' has been deleted. After the word 'agencies' the word 'may' has been inserted. The word 'Megaport's' has been deleted and replaced with 'the'.
7 d)	The word 'requires' has been deleted. After the word 'Megaport' the word 'to' has been replaced with the word 'may'.
8	All reference to Megaport and Megaport's have been changed to 'port' and 'ports'.